
Toronto (0) -vs- Azusa Pacific (0)
02/23/2024 at Thousand Oaks, CA (Samuelson Aquatics Center)

 
 

 

Date: 02/23/2024
Time: 10:20 AM
Site: Thousand Oaks, CA
Venue: Samuelson Aquatics Center

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Toronto 0 2 0 2 4
Azusa Pacific 3 4 8 2 17

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 5:02 APU G Kaelene De Bie
1st 3:38 APU G Rachel Ahumada
1st 1:04 APU G Skylar Ford
2nd 5:58 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
2nd 5:40 TOR G Chloe MacVicar
2nd 4:37 APU G Catherine Ahumada
2nd 4:19 TOR G Julia DeCaire
2nd 3:04 APU G-E Montana White
2nd 0:04 APU G Catherine Ahumada
3rd 7:44 APU G Evelyne Prado
3rd 7:02 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
3rd 5:38 APU G Evelyne Prado
3rd 5:08 APU G Mica Schiavone
3rd 4:22 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
3rd 1:41 APU G Alyssa Perez
3rd 0:10 APU G Maritza Ochoa
3rd 0:00 APU G Laia Marsinach Ortega
4th 7:27 APU G Alexandra Akritidou
4th 7:04 TOR G Julia DeCaire
4th 3:17 APU G Mica Schiavone
4th 2:46 TOR G Lillian Sheridan

Team Statistics

TOR APU
Shots 17 34
Goals 4 17
Assists 4 18
Points 8 35
Exclusions 3 3
Steals 4 14
Sprints 1-3 4-1

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 1:24 TOR E Sarah August
1st 3:38 TOR E Sarah August
2nd 3:18 TOR E Amy Pearce
4th 0:39 APU E Laia Marsinach Ortega
4th 1:59 APU E Alyssa Perez
4th 3:04 APU E Ella Sweeney



Individual
 
 
Toronto 4

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Hana Truchla 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Vega Jones 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
3 Alexandra Lee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 AVA Stimson 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1-1
5 Chloe MacVicar 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
6 Julia DeCaire 5 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 0-0
7 Hannah Levin 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Amy Pearce 0 0 2 2 1 0 1 0 0-0
9 Lillian Sheridan 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
10 Emma Benoit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sarah August 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
12 Sidney Gagne 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0-1
14 Devon Lynch 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Hannah Levin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
18 Rose Esplen 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Gabrielle Vas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 17 4 4 8 3 3 4 0 1-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Hana Truchla 0 17 3

Totals 17 3

Azusa Pacific 17

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint

1
Daniela Herrero
Miralles 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

1 Alex Airitam 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Skylar Ford 3 1 3 4 0 0 0 0 1-0
3 Catherine Ahumada 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Carley Anderson 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
5 Alyssa Perez 4 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
6 Rachel Ahumada 1 1 1 2 0 2 1 0 1-0
7 Maritza Ochoa 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-1
8 Mica Schiavone 3 2 1 3 0 0 3 0 0-0
9 Ella Sweeney 1 0 3 3 1 0 3 0 0-0
10 Alexandra Akritidou 3 2 2 4 0 0 1 0 0-0
11 Kaelene De Bie 2 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0-0
12 María  Boix Pascual 2 1 2 3 0 0 1 0 1-0

16
Laia Marsinach
Ortega 3 3 5 8 1 0 1 0 1-0

17 Nicole Perez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
21 Montana White 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
22 Evelyne Prado 3 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 34 17 18 35 3 3 14 1 4-3

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Daniela Herrero Miralles 16:00 2 3
1 Alex Airitam 16:00 2 6

Totals 4 9


